
2022 Stetson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-29   Conf: 10-20   Home: 19-15   Away: 7-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (415), Opp (395)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (47)   IBB: Team (2), Bullard (1), Griffith (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Hill (2), Ball
(1), Dessureault (1), Harmon (1), Pregent (1), Traficante (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Pregent (2), Totals (2), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Garcia 1, Stallings 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-131),
Pregent (28-44), Labrador  (15-18), Gonzalez (11-13), Durgin (5-7), Garcia (5-6), Stagliano (5-8), Gonzalez (4-7), Amaral (3-7), Pandya (3-
4), Stallings (3-7), DeFabbia (2-2), Chiseri (1-1), Velazquez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Hill, Cameron .311 55-55 219 50 68 11 6 5 30 106 .484 27 14 48 2 .414 3 1 24-31 162 2 1 .994
23 Bullard, Jake .275 51-48 167 21 46 4 2 0 27 54 .323 35 2 55 3 .405 1 1 7-10 382 21 4 .990
13 Ball, Kyle .267 51-47 165 26 44 3 1 2 19 55 .333 19 9 27 9 .373 0 0 9-10 36 87 9 .932
3 Traficante, Camden .266 44-38 128 21 34 3 0 1 12 40 .313 32 2 45 0 .417 1 6 4-9 67 81 6 .961
11 DiPonzio, Nick .262 44-44 164 28 43 5 0 2 20 54 .329 14 9 49 4 .349 2 6 24-30 79 0 0 1.000
38 Dessureault, Yohann .255 46-42 157 23 40 3 2 4 22 59 .376 9 6 54 1 .316 2 0 4-6 51 72 8 .939
34 Pregent, Christian .209 44-40 129 14 27 8 0 5 20 50 .388 13 3 31 2 .291 3 1 2-2 307 31 0 1.000
0 Griffith, Banks .288 24-17 59 7 17 3 0 0 7 20 .339 8 0 10 0 .373 0 1 0-1 31 40 4 .947
8 DeFabbia, Anthony .260 38-31 100 15 26 6 1 0 12 34 .340 7 2 23 3 .315 2 4 2-2 66 4 1 .986
44 Labrador , Daniel .256 26-22 86 18 22 6 0 3 10 37 .430 7 2 23 0 .323 1 0 0-1 111 12 2 .984
24 Correa, Juan .228 34-23 92 7 21 6 0 0 12 27 .293 12 1 35 4 .324 0 2 0-0 26 1 2 .931
1 Brazil, Dylan .222 19-0 9 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .222 2 0 5 0 .333 1 0 4-4 8 0 0 1.000
50 Estrella, Andrew .211 39-35 133 15 28 9 1 2 12 45 .338 11 3 49 1 .282 2 0 6-7 33 90 11 .918
9 Hylton, Brandon .211 33-30 114 15 24 2 1 6 19 46 .404 6 5 33 4 .280 0 0 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
29 Palidar, Craig .182 12-0 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
5 Kehl, Connor .156 35-11 45 9 7 1 0 1 7 11 .244 5 0 21 1 .231 2 2 4-4 34 3 2 .949
30 Harmon, Trae .132 27-13 53 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .151 11 2 26 1 .294 2 0 0-0 34 5 1 .975
Totals .250 55-55 1831 276 458 71 14 31 235 650 .355 219 60 538 36 .346 22 24 93-120 1476 501 63 .969
Opponents .266 55-55 1913 308 509 99 5 47 285 759 .397 182 48 436 33 .341 22 21 43-67 1457 538 61 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Coppersmith, Zane 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 0
33 Martin, Tanner 2.87 1-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 13 5 5 10 16 2 0 0 .236 2 5 1 2 0
10 Amaral, Austin 3.17 4-2 20 3 0 0-2 1 48.1 37 23 17 21 44 7 2 5 .211 1 2 0 1 2
40 Garcia, Danny 3.20 3-2 12 5 0 0-0 1 45.0 43 19 16 6 61 9 0 4 .243 2 4 0 1 1
37 Stagliano, Dominic 3.21 5-0 18 3 0 0-1 2 53.1 49 21 19 12 55 11 2 2 .240 3 3 0 1 2
47 Smith, Cooper 3.75 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 12 9 5 10 8 3 0 1 .273 1 0 0 1 1
18 Stallings, Cole 4.41 5-5 14 13 1 1-0 0 65.1 65 37 32 21 56 16 0 5 .265 3 6 0 4 3
28 Neilan, Bret 5.06 0-0 14 0 0 0-1 0 21.1 21 12 12 11 19 0 0 5 .269 1 3 0 3 0
45 Gonzalez, Jonathan 5.34 4-6 17 9 0 0-1 1 64.0 71 44 38 21 58 12 0 3 .283 2 7 0 4 7
22 Durgin, Nick 5.40 1-5 12 10 0 0-1 2 51.2 64 33 31 10 26 12 1 6 .303 1 3 0 1 3
16 Gonzalez, Chris 6.08 1-5 14 7 0 0-0 0 53.1 65 38 36 20 44 16 0 5 .305 3 7 0 4 1
35 Pandya, Rasesh 6.95 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 2 22.0 21 19 17 12 13 5 0 2 .241 2 3 0 0 1
19 Velazquez, Jonathan 6.97 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 8 8 6 8 1 0 1 .244 0 1 0 0 0
8 DeFabbia, Anthony 8.10 0-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 19 18 15 10 14 2 0 4 .268 1 3 0 0 0
17 Chiseri, Nick 13.50 2-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 12 11 6 5 1 0 3 .324 1 0 0 0 0
51 Haines, Dillon 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 6 4 0 4 1 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
36 Klaiber, Seth 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
27 Paret, Daniel 99.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.94 26-29 195 55 1 4 9 492.0 509 308 270 182 436 99 5 47 .266 24 48 1 22 21
Opponents 4.45 29-26 209 55 1 4 10 485.2 458 276 240 219 538 71 14 31 .250 54 60 4 22 24



2022 Stetson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Pregent, Christian 338 307 31 0 1.000 1 28 16 .636 2 0
11 DiPonzio, Nick 79 79 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Palidar, Craig 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
40 Garcia, Danny 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
9 Hylton, Brandon 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Stagliano, Dominic 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
1 Brazil, Dylan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gonzalez, Chris 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 4 3 .571 0 0
28 Neilan, Bret 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Coppersmith, Zane 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Pandya, Rasesh 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
47 Smith, Cooper 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Hill, Cameron 165 162 2 1 .994 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bullard, Jake 407 382 21 4 .990 34 0 0 — 0 0
8 DeFabbia, Anthony 71 66 4 1 .986 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Labrador , Daniel 125 111 12 2 .984 0 15 3 .833 0 0
30 Harmon, Trae 40 34 5 1 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Traficante, Camden 154 67 81 6 .961 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kehl, Connor 39 34 3 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Griffith, Banks 75 31 40 4 .947 14 0 0 — 0 0
38 Dessureault, Yohann 131 51 72 8 .939 21 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ball, Kyle 132 36 87 9 .932 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Correa, Juan 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Estrella, Andrew 134 33 90 11 .918 19 0 0 — 0 0
22 Durgin, Nick 6 4 1 1 .833 1 5 2 .714 0 0
18 Stallings, Cole 11 5 4 2 .818 0 3 4 .429 0 0
45 Gonzalez, Jonathan 22 3 14 5 .773 1 11 2 .846 0 0
10 Amaral, Austin 7 1 4 2 .714 1 3 4 .429 0 0
33 Martin, Tanner 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
19 Velazquez, Jonathan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Chiseri, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Haines, Dillon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Klaiber, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Paret, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2040 1476 501 63 .969 116 43 22 .656 2 0
Opponents 2056 1457 538 61 .970 130 93 24 .791 24 0


